

Title IV-A Student Support and Academic Enrichment Grants Progress toward Meeting School Year 2019-2020 Goals

Section 4104(a)(2) of the Every Student Succeeds Act requires that each State educational agency shall publicly report on the degree to which local educational agencies (LEAs) have made progress toward meeting the objectives and outcomes described in the agencies' applications across the three Title IV-A content areas: Well-Rounded Education Opportunities, Safe and Health Students and Effective Use of Technology, pursuant to Section 4106(e)(1)(E). The data below reflects the information that the Rhode Island Department of Education has collected from local educational agencies (LEAs) through the annual Title IV-A Funding Application, which captures annual updates on LEAs progress in meeting program outcomes using the following measures: Met; On Track / Making Progress towards Multi-year Goal; or Delayed / Unable to meet.

Section 4104(a)(2) also requires the SEA to publicly report on how funds made available under Title IV, Part A are being expended by local educational agencies (LEAs) across the three Title IV-A content areas: Well-Rounded Education Opportunities, Safe and Health Students and Effective Use of Technology. This information is captured in a separate report.

Content Areas	Count of Goal Attainment
Effective Use of Technology	128
Delayed/Unable to Meet	24
Met	64
On Track/Making Progress	40
Safe and Healthy Students	192
Delayed/Unable to Meet	34
Met	77
On Track/Making Progress	81
Well-Rounded Education Opportunities	290
Delayed/Unable to Meet	64
Met	118
On Track/Making Progress	108
Grand Total	610